



**PCHD  
Contract Bid Abstract**

Contract No.: 20195  
 Project No.: SAP 059-599-097, SAP 059-603-006  
 Bid Opening: 07/23/2019 10:30 AM

Project: SAP 059-599-097 - BRDG 59523 (L3644&L3645) CH 67				Engineers Estimate		Henning Construction Inc		Midwest Contracting LLC		A & C Excavating		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	2118.509	AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 1	TON	118	\$13.00	\$1,534.00	\$20.00	\$2,360.00	\$20.00	\$2,360.00	\$15.00	\$1,770.00
2	2412.502	20X6 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END SECTION, TYPE III	EACH	4	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$23,250.00	\$93,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$130,000.00	\$30,800.00	\$123,200.00
3	2412.503	20X6 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LF	128	\$1,500.00	\$192,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$288,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$294,400.00	\$2,700.00	\$345,600.00
4	2442.501	REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE	LS	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
6	2451.507	GRANULAR BEDDING MOD. (LV)	CY	341	\$35.00	\$11,935.00	\$35.00	\$11,935.00	\$55.00	\$18,755.00	\$35.00	\$11,935.00
5	2451.507	GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	CY	458	\$13.00	\$5,954.00	\$17.00	\$7,786.00	\$25.00	\$11,450.00	\$20.00	\$9,160.00
7	2511.507	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS IV	CY	179	\$60.00	\$10,740.00	\$65.00	\$11,635.00	\$85.00	\$15,215.00	\$50.00	\$8,950.00
8	2573.503	SILT FENCE; TYPE HI	LF	300	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00
9	2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	LF	300	\$4.50	\$1,350.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$3.00	\$900.00
10	2575.501	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
11	2575.504	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 4N	SY	712	\$3.50	\$2,492.00	\$2.00	\$1,424.00	\$2.00	\$1,424.00	\$2.00	\$1,424.00
12	2575.601	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Totals for Project SAP 059-599-097						\$338,705.00		\$483,240.00		\$498,704.00		\$521,639.00
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-599-097								42.67%		47.24%		54.01%

Project: SAP 059-603-006 - CSAH 3				Engineers Estimate		Henning Construction Inc		Midwest Contracting LLC		A & C Excavating		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
2	2104.502	REMOVE BOX CULVERT	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	2104.503	REMOVE FENCE	LF	200	\$1.25	\$250.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
4	2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 MOD	TON	375	\$14.00	\$5,250.00	\$30.00	\$11,250.00	\$18.00	\$6,750.00	\$18.00	\$6,750.00
5	2451.507	GRANULAR BEDDING MOD. (LV)	CY	287	\$35.00	\$10,045.00	\$35.00	\$10,045.00	\$60.00	\$17,220.00	\$35.00	\$10,045.00
6	2451.507	GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	CY	957	\$15.00	\$14,355.00	\$17.00	\$16,269.00	\$20.00	\$19,140.00	\$20.00	\$19,140.00
7	2501.502	154" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH APRON	EACH	4	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$18,100.00	\$72,400.00
8	2501.503	154" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH CULV CL IIA	LF	160	\$800.00	\$128,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$224,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$224,000.00
9	2511.507	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS V	CY	237	\$50.00	\$11,850.00	\$65.00	\$15,405.00	\$85.00	\$20,145.00	\$65.00	\$15,405.00
10	2557.603	5 STRAND BARBED WIRE FENCE	LIN FT	200	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00
11	2573.503	SILT FENCE; TYPE HI	LF	230	\$4.00	\$920.00	\$3.00	\$690.00	\$3.00	\$690.00	\$4.00	\$920.00

Project: SAP 059-603-006 - CSAH 3				Engineers Estimate		Henning Construction Inc		Midwest Contracting LLC		A & C Excavating		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
12	2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	L F	230	\$3.00	\$690.00	\$3.00	\$690.00	\$3.00	\$690.00	\$3.00	\$690.00
13	2575.501	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (P)	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
14	2575.504	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 4N	S Y	712	\$1.60	\$1,139.20	\$2.00	\$1,424.00	\$2.00	\$1,424.00	\$2.00	\$1,424.00
15	2575.601	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	L S	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Totals for Project SAP 059-603-006						\$221,749.20		\$295,073.00		\$403,359.00		\$386,274.00
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-603-006								33.07%		81.90%		74.19%
Totals for Contract 20195						\$560,454.20		\$778,313.00		\$902,063.00		\$907,913.00
% of Estimate for Contract 20195								38.87%		60.95%		62.00%

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: \_\_\_\_\_ License No. \_\_\_\_\_  
Date: \_\_\_\_\_